## FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUSTILLABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 305(05)2024 IPS u/s 379 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: On 22/05/2024 at @ 02:00 pm

		OH EE GOLEGE . ST. C. DE. G. DE. G. DE.	
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
22/05/2024 at 04:00 pm	DM College Campus near Central Hall, Thangmeiband, Imphal West District, Manipur. / About 3 Km North East	22/05/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and atteste	ed by the signature of t	he officer recording it.		
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused		Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Haobam Sanatomba Singh (22) S/o H. Megha Singh of Tharoijam Maning Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur.	Unknown person(s)	Theft	ASI M. Ningthem Singh w pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached  IC,OC/IPS  22/05/2024  Officer-in-charge  AL POLICE STATIO	N.	Punishable / 379 IPC		

Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS 22/05/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station.

Sub: Report.



Sir,

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 22/05/2024 at around 02:00 pm, my Activa 6G STD, Decent Blue Metallic in colour, bearing Regn. No. MN06SD-8695 having Engine No. JF91EW0069673 and Chassis No. ME4JF913CLW069800 was found stolen away by some unknown person(s) while kept parking under lock and key at DM College Campus near Central Hall, Thangmeiband, Imphal West District, Manipur and could not trace out till date. The cost of my stolen scooter is Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh) approximately.

It is therefore, requested kindly to recover my stolen scooter and take up necessary legal action against the culprit(s) as per law.

Dated/Imphal The 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2024.

This report is treated as an of of the pase FIRME 305 (05)2024 IPS U/S 379 IPC.

Yours sincerely,

H. Sanatomba.

(Haobam Sanatomba Singh) 22 yrs S/o H. Megha Singh of Tharoijam Maning Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur. #6909632692#

1C.6C/1Ps 25/05/2024 Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur